PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Steven W. Ek				
Anthony Miniaci				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Arthrosurface, Inc			
Street Address:	28 Forge Parkwa	/		
City:	Franklin			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSET	ETTS		
Postal Code:	02038			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Property Ty	уре	Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 42923		
	129			
Application Number:	129	42923		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (603)668-29 be sent via US Mai	42923 70 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (603)668-29 be sent via US Main 603-668-656	42923 70 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (603)668-29 be sent via US Mail 603-668-656 ecullity@gtp	42923 70 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 p.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (603)668-29 be sent via US Main 603-668-656 ecullity@gtp : Edmund P. I	42923 70 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 30 p.com Pfleger		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (603)668-29 be sent via US Main 603-668-656 ecullity@gtp Edmund P. I 55 SOUTH (42923 70 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 p.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (603)668-29 be sent via US Mail 603-668-656 ecullity@gtp Edmund P. I 55 SOUTH 0 Grossman T	42923 70 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 p.com 2fleger COMMERICAL STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (603)668-29 be sent via US Maii 603-668-656 ecullity@gtp Edmund P. I 55 SOUTH 0 Grossman T MANCHEST	42923 70 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 60 p.com Pfleger COMMERICAL STREET ucker Perreault & Pfleger PLLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (603)668-29 be sent via US Main 603-668-656 ecullity@gtp Edmund P. I 55 SOUTH (Grossman T MANCHEST	42923 70 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 p.com Pfleger COMMERICAL STREET ucker Perreault & Pfleger PLLC ER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101		

source=ART011-Assignment#page1.tif source=ART011-Assignment#page2.tif

501372077

PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0990

PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0991

	Assignment of Rights, Title	e and Interest in Invention	Docket No.	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)			ART011	
This is an A	- ssignment of the following rights	, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
X				
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
	United States Patent Application Serial No.			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:			
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/654,928			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Ap	plication Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
	_		. <u>-</u>	
Title of the)				
ARTICULA	R SURFACE IMPLANT AND DEL	LIVERY SYSTEM	•	
L				
Inventors (a			ne statement in a fait and the statement of	
	Name	Address	A	
Steven W.		49 Powder Hill Road, Bolton, MA 0174 5570 Liberty Road, Bentleyville, Ohio 4		
Anthony M	iniac miniaci		PUZZ	
			a and and a graphy production of the state of the	
-1-				
	ر به محمد به محمد		an any government and a second sec	
·		· ·		
L			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ļ			an an a star and a star a s	
	·			
Assignee			an a	
_	Name	Address		
ArthroSurf	ace, Inc.	28 Forge Parkway	·	
		Franklin, MA 02038	• •	
			-	

.

.

IPone 1 of 31

PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0992

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	ART011

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, tille and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date		
Steven W. Ek	M.EL 6/2/06 Amin 8.12.06		
Anthony Miniacti MINIACI	MM: 8.12.06		
- Marine and a second			
фото			
999			

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

(Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0993

Sec. 2 Docket No. Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) **ART011 Notarization** (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facile evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) , in the year 2006 Executed this Zal day of The Franklin WILL Signature of Inventor) Musundiscos State of County of Before me personally appeared Steven W. Ek who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year Zorlo execute the same this day of 02/13/06 19 th day of , in the year Executed this August 101 Signature of Inventor State of Ohio County of Cuyahoz Before me personally appeared Anthony Miniacci who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this $\beta \beta h day$ of $A \cup \varsigma \cup S \beta h$, in the year $\beta \in Q$ BY PUS * LORAINE FRADETTE, Notary Public State of Ohio, Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires December 4, 2007 SVI1 My Commission Expires December 4, 2007 Notary Public Executed this , in the year day of *₩*,<u>₽,0</u>,5,3 (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year execute the same this day of (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 12/08/2010

· . .